

**CONTRACT NO. TSA-194**

**BID TABULATION**

**EXTENSION OF WATER MAIN AND APPURTENANCES**

**BRINNIER AND LARIOS, P.C.**

**ON MALDEN TURNPIKE**

**TOWN OF SAUGERTIES, NEW YORK**

*Bid Date: May 30, 2019 - 2:00 PM*

				Tech Industries LLC		H. Osterhoudt Excavating, Inc.		Roehrs Construction, Inc.	
				20 Heather Ridge Road		11 Spring Street		P.O. Box 406	
				Troy, NY 12180		Ellenville, NY 12428		Clintondale, NY 12515	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description of Work	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	Lump Sum	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 67,300.00	\$ 67,300.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 48,575.00	\$ 48,575.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00
3	90	LF	6" Dia. DIP Water Main	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,250.00
4	3,400	LF	10" Dia. DIP Water Mains	\$ 71.00	\$ 241,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 323,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 408,000.00
5	1	Each	4" Gate Valve Assembly	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
6	1	Each	8" Gate Valve Assembly	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00
7	7	Each	10" Gate Valve Assembly	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
8	9	Each	Hydrant & Valve Assembly	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 51,030.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 49,500.00
9	1,800	CY	Select Backfill	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 63,000.00
10	1	Lump Sum	Ulster County Highway Trench Asphalt Pavement Replacement Full Depth	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 67,092.00	\$ 67,092.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
11	2	Tons	4", 6", 8" & 10" Ductile Iron Water Main Fittings	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
12	1	Lump Sum	Waterline Bridge Crossing	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 44,362.00	\$ 44,362.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
			<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>		\$ 629,200.00		\$ 684,634.00		\$ 794,600.00
			Allowance		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00
			<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>		<b>\$ 679,200.00</b>		<b>\$ 734,634.00</b>		<b>\$ 844,600.00</b>